Village of Phoenix

Special Meeting/Public Hearing

Thursday, June 2, 2022 at 5:30 PM Sweet Memorial Building 455 Main Street, Phoenix, NY 13135

Present: Mayor Caleb Sweet Village Clerk Roxanne Demo

Trustee Brian Borchik Trustee Danny Dunn Absent Trustee Paul Griser Absent Trustee David Pendergast

0 Public in Attendance

Mayor Sweet opened the special meeting/public hearing at 5:35pm. Motion to waive the reading was made by Trustee Dunn seconded by Trustee Borchik, Mayor Sweet aye. Motion carried.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING & PUBLIC HEARING

VILLAGE OF PHOENIX

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a Special Meeting and Public Hearing will be held by the Board of Trustees of the Village of Phoenix on the 2nd day of June, 2022 at 5:30 p.m. at the Sweet Memorial Building located at 455 Main Street, Phoenix, New York 13135, for the following purpose:

• Resolution authorizing applications for funding to support the development of and improvements to the wastewater infrastructure within the Village of Phoenix and the Town of Schroeppel

Roxanne Demo Clerk/Treasurer Dated: June 1, 2022

Motion was made by Trustee Borchik to approve the resolution, seconded by Trustee Dunn, Mayor Sweet aye. Motion carried.

Motion to close the special meeting/public hearing at 5:35pm was made by Trustee Borchik, seconded by Trustee Dunn, Mayor Sweet aye. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted,

Roxanne Demo Village of Phoenix Clerk/Treasurer